R-31

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION UDHAMPUR

(Tele-fax No. 01992-270208, Email id: xenrandbudhampur@gmail.com)

The Divisional Forest Officer, Udhampur Forest Division, Udhampur.

No:- 31922-26

Dated:- 28 | 02 | 2013

Sub:-

Compliance to report of the terms and conditions of the Stage-I approval case processing the undertakings II approval of the case titled "Improvement and upgradation of Udhampur-Ghordi road from Km 13th to 26th from single lane to Double lane (Under CRF)" Proposal No. FP/JK/ROAD/45319/2020.

Ref:-

Stage-1 approval file No. 9-JKA-088/2021 Jammu dated 09.04.2022.

Sir,

With reference to the subject captioned above, in this context, kindly find enclosed herewith the Compliance to report of the terms and conditions of the Stage-I Stagefor the case processing for undertakings and approval II approval of the case titled "Improvement and upgradation of Udhampur-Ghordi road from Km 13th to 26th from single lane to Double lane (Under CRF)" Proposal No. FP/JK/ROAD/45319/2020 for favour of further necessary action at your endplease.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Udhampur

Copy to the:-

1. District Development Commissioner, Udhampur for favour of information please.

2. Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B) Circle, Udhampur for favour of information please.

3. Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Sub-Division Barmeen for information and follow up action.

4. Master file.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR (UT) OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION UDHAMPUR

(Email: xenrandbudhampur@gmail.com)

Phone Fax No. 01992-270208

ADDRESS: Near Dak Bunglow Udhampur or Opp. Blue Sapphire Hotel Udhampur.

Undertaking

Subject:-

Compliance to report of the terms and conditions of the stage-1 approval and undertakings for processing the case for stage-II approval of the case titled "Improvement and upgradation of Udhampur-Ghordi road from Km13th to 26th from single lane to Double lane (Under CRF)" (Proposal No. FP/JK/ROAD/45319/2020.

Ref:-

Stage-1 approval file No. 9-JKA-088/2021 Jammu dated 09-04-2022

It is to certify that I/We Executive Engineer PWD(R&B) Division Udhampur undertake to

comply the below mentioned conditions.

S.NO Stage -1 Approval	Condition for compliance as per Regional Officer Jammu;s File No : 9JKA-088/2021 Jammu Dated : April 2022
i.	Efforts will be made to fell minimum number of trees and in any case, not more than 44 trees only, shall be felled. Any felling shall only be done under the strict supervision of State Forest Department after issuance of felling permission from concerned DFO and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the User Agency with the State Forest Department.
ii.	Pertains to State Forest Department
iii.	Pertains to State Forest Department
iv.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.
٧.	The forest land will not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.
vi.	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department, or person without approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change.
vii.	No labour camp will be established on the forest land.
viii.	Sufficient firewood, preferably by the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.
ix.	The boundary of the diverted forest land will be suitably demarcated on ground at the

х.	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.
xi.	The User Agency shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased by the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court.
xii.	The User agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.
xiii.	No muck will be dumped in the forest land in context of the undertaking given by Use Agency.
xiv.	The User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road a
XV.	Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Fores Areas.
xvi.	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation)Act 1980 and action would be taken as per MoEF&CC Guidelines F.No. 11-42/2017-FC Dated 29.01.2018.
xvii.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests and wildlife.
xviii.	The Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change may revoke/suspend the clearance, if implementation of any of the above conditions is not satisfactory. The State government will ensure compliance of these conditions through Forest Department.

Hence Undertaking for compliances of the above noted conditions submitted for working permission and stage II approval please.

Executive Engineer PWD(R&B) Division Udhampur

FORM-I

(for linear projects other than Plantations)
[Rule 6(3) of Forest (Conservation) Rules 2003 as amended up to date]

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the District Collector Udhampur

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules, 2003 [as amended vide the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014; Forest (Conservation) second Amendment Rules 2016, it is Amendment Rules 2014; and Forest (Conservation) second Amendment Rules 2016, it is certified that 0.9875 hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Executive Conservation (R&B) Division Udhampur for Up gradation of Udhampur Ghordi road from Engineer, PWD (R&B) Division Udhampur for Up gradation of Udhampur Ghordi road from Single lane to double lane, Phase 1st in Forest Division Udhampur Km 13th to 26th from Single lane to double lane, Phase 1st in Forest Division Udhampur in Udhampur district falls within jurisdiction of village Suglar in Tehsil Ramnagar. It is further certified that:

- The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.9875 hectare of forest area proposed for diversion. As per MoEF issued vide No. F. No. 11-9/98-FC(9pt) dated 5th Feb. 2013 for linear projects like constructions of roads, canals, laying of pipelines/optical fibre and transmission lines etc., there is no requirement of resolution of the Gram Sabha of the area, based on full and prior information of the project and a public hearing, endorsing that the project is in the interest of the people living on the forest land, use of which is proposed to be diverted for non-forest purpose;
 - (b) The proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities as reported by Tehsildar Ramnagar vide No. 437/OQ dated 25.07.2022.

No. DCU 19/1983-84.
Date: 01.08.2022

Krittika Jyotsna, IAS
District Collector
Udhampur

Udhampun Ghordi Pood

Jan nd Kashmir Fores velopment Corporation Ltd

MH Road Near HP Gas Ageny Udhampur Jammu and Kashmir 182101 India GSTIN 01AAFCJ0290B1ZC PAID

Invoice# Invoice Date

: INV-025817 : 30/01/2023

Terms Due Date : Due on Receipt : 30/01/2023 Place Of Supply Sales person

Sales Depot

JKFDC Division

: Jammu and Kashmir (01)

TAX INVOICE

: Udhampur Extraction Division

: Udhampur Extraction

CTSDs

: Udhampur Extraction Division

Di

Bill To

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Udhampur

Near PWD Dak Bungalow

Udhampur

Jammu

182101 Jammu and Kashmir

India

Ship To

Near PWD Dak Bungalow

Udhampur

Jammu

182101 Jammu and Kashmir

India

	Item &			en i canada los moi e con		CGS	Γ	SGST	war gar and here
	Descriptio	HSN/SAC	Qty	Rate	Taxable Amount	%	Amt	%	Amt
1	Other site preparation services Removal of marked standing	995435	1.00 Nos	83,077.00	70,404.24	9%	6,336.38	9%	6,336.38
	trees of Compartme nt No 92 & 94 /Udhampur coming under road alignment marking section Udhampur Goldy Road								
-				Sub Total	₹70,404.24		6,336.38		6,336.38

Total in Words Indian Rupee Eighty-Three Thousand Seventy-Seven Only

Thanks for your business.

Total

Payment Made

₹83,077.00

(-) 83,077.0O

Balance Due

₹0.00

Soc Like

Divisional Manager (Ext.)

J&K State Forest Corp.

Ramban

AGENCY COPY



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 09-04-2022

Agency Name.	ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD UDHAMPUR			
Application No.	6145319777			
MoEF/SG File No.	9-JKA-088/2021-JAMMU			
Location.	J AND K			
Address.	PWD road and Building, Divison UdhampurUdhampur			
Amount(in Rs)	1200698.75/-			

Amount in Words :Twelve Lakh Six Hundred and Ninety-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA UBIN0903710		
IFSC Code:			
Pay to Account No.	150716145319777 Valid only for this challan amount.		
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003		

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 09-04-2022

Agency Name.	ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD UDHAMPUR	
Application No.	6145319777	
MoEF/SG File No.	9-JKA-088/2021-JAMMU	
Location.	J AND K	
Address:	PWD road and Building, Divison Udhampur Udhampur	
Amount(in Rs)	1200698.75/-	

Amount in Words: Twelve Lakh Six Hundred and Ninety-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

the distribution of the control of t			
Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA		
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710		
Pay to Account No.	150716145319777 Valid only for this challan amount.		
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003		

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been upd ated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

Executive PWD R&B Udhan

